
Ettington Parish Council  
 
Finance Report November 2025 
 
11th November 2025 
 

 Payments and Receipts approvals 

  
 

1 Income 
 

From In Respect of  Amount 

HMRC VAT 11560 

   

   

 
2 Passing of Accounts for Payment  Action Required:  The payments listed 

below require noting (if paid) and authorisation.   
 

Payee Comment Amount 

DM Cleaning Toilets and showers 60 

Mark Taylor October  

Frames Freedom scroll frame 44.44 

Community 
First Insurance 

Annual insurance 1112.90 

Gallagher 
Insurance 

Commercial Motor 
(mower) 

303.12 

   

   

   

   

 
 
 

i. Reconciled Account Balances as at 31st October 2025 
 

Account Amount Comment 

Unity Trust Current 44184.06 Statement Balance 

Unity Trust Money 
Manager- Gen Reserves 

13136.40 Statement Balance 

Public Deposit Fund 37028.89 Statement Balance 

 



Ettington Parish Council
Bank account: Main Current   Reconciliation as at: 31/10/2025

Balance per bank statement at 31/10/2025 44184.06

TOTAL NET BANK BALANCES at 31/10/2025 44184.06

The total net balances reconcile to the Cash Book (receipts and
payments) as follows

Opening balance at 01/04/2025 13407.77

Total receipts 87506.62

Total payments -46730.33

Total transfers -10000.00

Closing balance per cash book as at
31/10/2025 (must equal net bank balances
above)

44184.06

 Bank reconciliation (Ettington Parish Council 2025-2026) - registered

on 07/04/2025



57977.22

12.00

-293.80

-4.99

-3.00

220.00

66.00

-23579.18

-717.59

-31.90

-15.00

-144.60

-242.40

Ettington Parish Council
Details of bank reconciliation dated 31/10/2025 for Main Current

Date Type Reference Supplier /
customer

Description Amount

Opening statement
balance

Reconciled transactions

03/10/2025 Receipt BACS C. Fabro Tennis

03/10/2025 Payment Direct
Debit

Hallmaster Annual sub

03/10/2025 Payment Direct
Debit

Yahoo

03/10/2025 Payment Direct
Debit

Lloyds Multi
Card

Card fee

06/10/2025 Receipt BACS Stratford Town
Girls FC

September
matches

10/10/2025 Receipt BACS Ettington Rovers
(MP)

September

13/10/2025 Payment BACS Warwickshire
County Council

Banbury Road

13/10/2025 Payment BACS Jane Carter September and
pay award

13/10/2025 Payment BACS Rich Smith Toilet block
remote lock

13/10/2025 Payment BACS PATA UK Pay award
calculation

13/10/2025 Payment BACS Communicorp Freedom scroll

13/10/2025 Payment BACS WCC Pension
Fund

September

 Show reconciled transactions (Ettington Parish Council 2025-2026) -

registered on 07/04/2025



-702.05

-12.00

24.00

150.00

11560.62

-33.37

-37.80

-8.10

44184.06

13/10/2025 Payment BACS HMRC PAYE Second quarter
PAYE

13/10/2025 Payment Direct
Debit

Right Fuel Fuel account

13/10/2025 Receipt BACS C. Fabro Tennis

16/10/2025 Receipt BACS Wellesbourne FC Summer
trainig

16/10/2025 Receipt VAT refund
from HMRC

29/10/2025 Payment Direct
Debit

Southern
Electric

October

30/10/2025 Payment Direct
Debit

Southern
Electric

September

31/10/2025 Payment BACS Lloyds Bank

Reconciled Balance



Your Account Statement

Ms Jane Alison Carter
Park View
Honington
SHIPSTON-ON-STOUR
Warwickshire
CV36 5AA

Date: 31/10/2025

Account Name: Ettington Parish Council

Swift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2L

IBAN Number: GB93NWBK60023571418024

Sort Code: 608301

Account Number: 20396150

Go Paperless! Receive your statements
online and we'll notify you by SMS or
email when they're available to view.
Simply log into Your Online Banking

and update your statement preferences
or give us a call on 0345 140 1000

For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity

Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the

Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For

more information about eligibility and compensation

provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSCS.org.uk or

refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions

List at unity.co.uk/fscs

Your arranged overdraft limit is £0.00

Contact Us

Call us: 0345 140 1000

Email us: us@unity.co.uk

Visit us: unity.co.uk

Your Current T2 account transactions:

Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance

30/09/2025 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £57,977.22

03/10/2025 Credit FABRO C £0.00 £12.00 £57,989.22

06/10/2025 Credit STRATFORD TOWN GIR £0.00 £220.00 £58,209.22

10/10/2025 Direct Debit
Direct Debit (LLOYDS

BANK PLC)
£301.79 £0.00 £57,907.43
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3
20396150
114
Ettington Parish Council
Current T2
31/10/2025

Your Current T2 account transactions:

Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance

10/10/2025 Credit Martyn Pearce £0.00 £66.00 £57,973.43

13/10/2025 Direct Debit
Direct Debit (THE RIGHT

FUELCARD)
£12.00 £0.00 £57,961.43

13/10/2025
Faster Payment
Debit

B/P to: HMRC
Cumbernauld

£702.05 £0.00 £57,259.38

13/10/2025
Faster Payment
Debit

B/P to: Warks Pension
Fund

£242.40 £0.00 £57,016.98

13/10/2025
Faster Payment
Debit

B/P to: Communicorp £144.60 £0.00 £56,872.38

13/10/2025
Faster Payment
Debit

B/P to: PATA UK £15.00 £0.00 £56,857.38

13/10/2025
Faster Payment
Debit

B/P to: Mr Richard Smith £31.90 £0.00 £56,825.48

13/10/2025
Faster Payment
Debit

B/P to: Jane Carter £717.59 £0.00 £56,107.89

13/10/2025
Faster Payment
Debit

B/P to: WCC County Fund £23,579.18 £0.00 £32,528.71

13/10/2025 Credit FABRO C £0.00 £24.00 £32,552.71

16/10/2025 Credit HMRC VTR £0.00 £11,560.62 £44,113.33

20/10/2025 Credit ROSEMARY WHITFIELD £0.00 £150.00 £44,263.33

29/10/2025 Direct Debit
Direct Debit (SSE

ENERGY SUPPLY)
£33.37 £0.00 £44,229.96

30/10/2025 Direct Debit
Direct Debit (SSE

ENERGY SUPPLY)
£37.80 £0.00 £44,192.16

31/10/2025 Fee Service Charge £8.10 £0.00 £44,184.06
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Ettington Parish Council
Bank account: Unity Trust Money Manager   Reconciliation as at: 31/10/2025

Balance per bank statement at 31/10/2025 13136.40

TOTAL NET BANK BALANCES at 31/10/2025 13136.40

The total net balances reconcile to the Cash Book (receipts and
payments) as follows

Opening balance at 01/04/2025 3050.00

Total receipts 86.40

Total payments -

Total transfers 10000.00

Closing balance per cash book as at
31/10/2025 (must equal net bank balances
above)

13136.40

 Bank reconciliation (Ettington Parish Council 2025-2026) - registered

on 07/04/2025



Your Account Statement

Ms Jane Alison Carter
Park View
Honington
SHIPSTON-ON-STOUR
Warwickshire
CV36 5AA

Date: 31/10/2025

Account Name: Ettington Parish Council

Swift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2L

IBAN Number: GB93NWBK60023571418024

Sort Code: 608301

Account Number: 20396163

Go Paperless! Receive your statements
online and we'll notify you by SMS or
email when they're available to view.
Simply log into Your Online Banking

and update your statement preferences
or give us a call on 0345 140 1000

For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity

Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the

Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For

more information about eligibility and compensation

provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSCS.org.uk or

refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions

List at unity.co.uk/fscs

The credit interest rate is 2.25% AER as of your
statement date.

Contact Us

Call us: 0345 140 1000

Email us: us@unity.co.uk

Visit us: unity.co.uk

Your Instant Access account transactions:

Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance

30/09/2025 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £13,136.40
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Ettington Parish Council
Bank account: Public Sector Deposit Fund   Reconciliation as at: 31/10/2025

Balance per bank statement at 31/10/2025 37028.89

TOTAL NET BANK BALANCES at 31/10/2025 37028.89

The total net balances reconcile to the Cash Book (receipts and
payments) as follows

Opening balance at 01/04/2025 36064.36

Total receipts 964.53

Total payments -

Total transfers -

Closing balance per cash book as at
31/10/2025 (must equal net bank balances
above)

37028.89

 Bank reconciliation (Ettington Parish Council 2025-2026) - registered

on 07/04/2025



Statement of Account

Ms Jane A Carter
Ettington Parish Council
Park View
Honington
SHIPSTON-ON-STOUR
Warwickshire
CV36 5AA

5 November 2025

Correspondence address: PO Box 12892, Dunmow, Essex CM6 9DL
clientservices@ccla.co.uk Freephone 0800 022 3505 www.ccla.co.uk

Fund documentation is available at www.ccla.co.uk/investments, or may be requested from our Client Services team. Telephone calls are recorded.
CCLA Investment Management Limited (registered in England & Wales, No. 2183088) is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority.

Registered address: One Angel Lane, London EC4R 3AB.
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Account name: ETTINGTON PARISH COUNCIL
Account number: PS3078915-001
Statement period: 30/09/2025 to 31/10/2025

Account summary
Total valuation as at 31 October 2025 £37,028.89
Total valuation as at last statement at 30 September 2025 £36,906.81

Holdings as at 31 October 2025

Fund name
Unit/share

holdings
Price per

unit/share Value

Public Sector Deposit Fund SC4 - Public Sector
GB00B3LDFH01 37,028.8900 £1.00 £37,028.89

Total value

£37,028.89

Transactions for the period from 30 September 2025 to 31 October 2025
Public Sector Deposit Fund SC4 - Public Sector

Transaction date Transaction type Unit/shares
Price per

unit/share Amount (GBP)

02/10/2025 Income Reinvestment 122.0800 £1.0000 £122.08



Ettington Parish Council
Budget report from 1-Apr-2025 to 31-Oct-2025 (figures exclude VAT)
All reserves
Payments

Period Year to date
Budget Actual Variance Budget Actual Variance

Administration
Clerk Training 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Pension 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
HMRC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Postage and stationary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Clerk expenses 300.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00
Software 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Website 400.00 545.40 -145.40 400.00 545.40 -145.40
Contingency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bank Charges 145.81 76.50 69.31 145.81 76.50 69.31
Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subscriptions 750.00 1,019.45 -269.45 750.00 1,019.45 -269.45
Professional Fees 0.00 15.00 -15.00 0.00 15.00 -15.00
Audit Fees 500.00 878.75 -378.75 500.00 878.75 -378.75
Office Expenses 187.50 0.00 187.50 187.50 0.00 187.50
Clerk Salary 8,808.31 8,044.12 764.19 8,808.31 8,044.12 764.19
Total Administration 11,191.62 10,579.22 612.40 11,191.62 10,579.22 612.40
Community Centre
Repairs and Mainteance 3,750.00 1,053.70 2,696.30 3,750.00 1,053.70 2,696.30
Total Community Centre 3,750.00 1,053.70 2,696.30 3,750.00 1,053.70 2,696.30
Football Pitch
Football Pitch 0.00 1,064.25 -1,064.25 0.00 1,064.25 -1,064.25
Total Football Pitch 0.00 1,064.25 -1,064.25 0.00 1,064.25 -1,064.25
Village Assets
Village Planters 175.00 168.00 7.00 175.00 168.00 7.00
School Clock 250.00 195.00 55.00 250.00 195.00 55.00
MUGA 1,125.00 861.85 263.15 1,125.00 861.85 263.15
Speed Watch 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Village Assets 1,550.00 1,224.85 325.15 1,550.00 1,224.85 325.15
Playground Improvements
Playground Improvements 0.00 166.60 -166.60 0.00 166.60 -166.60
Total Playground Improvements 0.00 166.60 -166.60 0.00 166.60 -166.60
Civic
Councillor Training 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Elections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Chairman allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Newsletter 700.00 0.00 700.00 700.00 0.00 700.00
Total Civic 700.00 0.00 700.00 700.00 0.00 700.00
Youth Project
Consultancy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Youth project 0.00 330.90 -330.90 0.00 330.90 -330.90
Total Youth Project 0.00 330.90 -330.90 0.00 330.90 -330.90
Open Spaces
Greens mainteance 9,625.00 6,854.40 2,770.60 9,625.00 6,854.40 2,770.60
Mower maintenance 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00
Streetlight power and maintenance291.69 200.41 91.28 291.69 200.41 91.28
Playground Repairs 750.00 200.00 550.00 750.00 200.00 550.00
Defibrillator Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dog Bins 291.69 459.80 -168.11 291.69 459.80 -168.11
Tree planting 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Xmas Tree 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Open Spaces 12,458.38 7,714.61 4,743.77 12,458.38 7,714.61 4,743.77
Grants and Contributions
Community Centre 1,900.00 0.00 1,900.00 1,900.00 0.00 1,900.00
Churchyard 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Donations 650.00 0.00 650.00 650.00 0.00 650.00
Total Grants and Contributions 2,550.00 0.00 2,550.00 2,550.00 0.00 2,550.00
Highways and Footpaths
Highways and Footpaths 0.00 23,579.18 -23,579.18 0.00 23,579.18 -23,579.18
Total Highways and Footpaths 0.00 23,579.18 -23,579.18 0.00 23,579.18 -23,579.18

Total Payments 32,200.00 45,713.31 -13,513.31 32,200.00 45,713.31 -13,513.31
Receipts

Period Year to date
Budget Actual Variance Budget Actual Variance

Income
VAT repayments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Precept 75,000.00 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 0.00
Allotments 20.00 20.00 0.00 20.00 20.00 0.00
Interest 1,458.31 1,050.93 -407.38 1,458.31 1,050.93 -407.38
Donations Received 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CILS Monies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Income 76,478.31 76,070.93 -407.38 76,478.31 76,070.93 -407.38
Ettington Lowe
Ettington Lowe 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Ettington Lowe 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Football Pitch
Pitch Fees 180.00 738.00 558.00 180.00 738.00 558.00
Total Football Pitch 180.00 738.00 558.00 180.00 738.00 558.00
MUGA
Courts Income 25.00 188.00 163.00 25.00 188.00 163.00
Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total MUGA 25.00 188.00 163.00 25.00 188.00 163.00

Total Receipts 76,683.31 76,996.93 313.62 76,683.31 76,996.93 313.62
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